Another 22 percent said they are and 
11 percent do not care.

Information about the matter can be found at 
gpschools.org/2025bond.

The full ballot language reads:
Shall the Grosse Pointe Public School System, 

County of Wayne, Michigan, borrow the principal 
sum of not to exceed One Hundred Twenty 
Million Dollars ($120,000,000) and issue its gen-
eral obligation unlimited tax bonds for the pur-
pose of defraying the cost of: 

◆ remodeling all existing School District build-
ings, including security, roof, energy conserva-
tion and mechanical systems improvements; 

◆ equipping, furnishing, reequipping and